

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Danielson

- 1 Amend the Business, Labor, and Technology Committee Report, dated  
2 March 17, 2021, page 2, line 17, before "EMPLOYER" insert  
3 "AGRICULTURAL".
- 4 Page 2 of the report, line 23, before "EMPLOYER" insert "AGRICULTURAL".
- 5 Page 2 of the report, line 26, before "EMPLOYER" insert "AGRICULTURAL".
- 6 Amend printed bill, page 7, strike line 2 and substitute "EMPLOYEES OR  
7 CONTRACTS WITH ANY PERSON WHO RECRUITS, SOLICITS, HIRES, EMPLOYS,  
8 FURNISHES, OR TRANSPORTS EMPLOYEES; AND".
- 9 Page 10, line 3, strike "**definitions.**" and substitute "**definition.**".
- 10 Page 10, line 7, before "AGRICULTURAL" insert "AGRICULTURAL  
11 EMPLOYERS EMPLOYING".
- 12 Page 10, strike line 10, and substitute "THAT AN AGRICULTURAL  
13 EMPLOYER MUST PAY TO AN AGRICULTURAL WORKER PRINCIPALLY  
14 ENGAGED IN THE RANGE PRODUCTION OF LIVESTOCK, AS DESCRIBED IN 29  
15 CFR 780.323 TO 29 CFR 780.329, ON THE OPEN RANGE".
- 16 Page 10, line 11, strike "PRODUCTION OF LIVESTOCK".
- 17 Page 10, strike line 14 and substitute "PRINCIPALLY EMPLOYED IN THE  
18 RANGE PRODUCTION OF LIVESTOCK, AS DESCRIBED IN 29 CFR 780.323 TO  
19 29 CFR 780.329, IS".
- 20 Page 10, strike line 26.
- 21 Page 10, line 27, strike "(a) "AGRICULTURAL" and substitute "(3) AS  
22 USED IN THIS SECTION, "AGRICULTURAL".
- 23 Page 11, line 1, strike "(2)." and substitute "(3).".
- 24 Page 11, strike lines 2 through 6.
- 25 Page 11, line 19, strike "(1)." and substitute "(2).".
- 26 Page 11, after line 25 insert:

1           "(1) "AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYER" HAS THE SAME MEANING SET  
2 FORTH IN SECTION 8-3-104 (1).".

3    Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

4    Page 12, after line 8 insert:

5           "(4) "AGRICULTURAL WORKER'S REPRESENTATIVE" MEANS A  
6 PERSON OR ENTITY DESIGNATED BY AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE IN A  
7 CONFIDENTIAL, SEALED FILING WITH THE COURT.".

8    Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

9    Page 12, strike lines 13 and 14.

10   Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

11   Page 13, line 21, before "EMPLOYER'S" insert "AGRICULTURAL".

12   Page 18, line 3, strike "(1)." and substitute "(2).".

13   Before "EMPLOYER" insert "AGRICULTURAL" on **Page 12**, line 22; **Page**  
14 **13**, lines 2, 6, 19, and 27; **Page 14**, lines 3, 8, 12, 15; and 18; and **Page**  
15 **15**, line 3.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*